A Resolution to Encourage The Ohio State University To Work With The National Hockey

League And Columbus Blue Jackets To Ensure Students Will Have Access To

Discounted Tickets At The 2025 Stadium Series

George Bernard (for himself) introduced the following resolution to the Steering Committee where it passed. Then, to the floor where it passed.

\* \* \*

**Whereas** On February 17, The National Hockey League (NHL) announced that the 2025 Stadium Series will be between the Columbus Blue Jackets and Detroit Red Wings in the Ohio Stadium on March 1, 2025; and

Whereas this will be the first time the Columbus Blue Jackets will play in an outdoor game; and

Whereas this will be an exciting event that will showcase outdoor hockey and attract tens of thousands of fans; and

Whereas the event will use Ohio State facilities and be supported by Ohio State staff; and

Whereas it is important that students have an opportunity to buy tickets at a reasonable price; and

**Therefore, Let it Be Resolved** that The Ohio State University should takes steps to ensure that students will have access to this event; and

**Let it Further Be Resolved** that The Office of Student Life should work with The Department of Athletics, the Office of Business and Finance, the NHL, and the Columbus Blue Jackets to provide discounted tickets through the D-Tix program.

Floor Vote: Aye: 23 Nay: 0 Abstain: 1 Present: 24

Bobby McAlpine
President

Alex Poling
Speaker of the 56th General Assembly

Date Adopted: February 21st, 2024